
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

40 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona  85004-4429
Telephone: (602) 262-5311

Brian J. Pollock, State Bar No. 019255
Direct Dial: (602) 262-5758
Direct Fax: (602) 734-3946
E-Mail: BPollock@LRLaw.com

Marvin C. Ruth, State Bar No. 024220
Direct Dial: (602) 262-5770
Direct Fax: (602) 734-3909
E-Mail: MRuth@LRLaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant David L. Clabuesch

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Barrett-Jackson Auction Company, LLC, an 
Arizona limited liability company; and
Barrett-Jackson US, LLC, a Delaware 
limited liability company,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

ThumbCo, a Michigan Nominee 
Partnership; and David L. Clabuesch, an 
individual,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

No. 2:07-cv-00561-EHC

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT

David L. Clabuesch hereby gives notice to the Court that the parties remaining in 

this lawsuit have reached a settlement agreement of all remaining claims and 

counterclaims in this action.  The parties expect to file a stipulation to dismiss this lawsuit 

with prejudice in short order.

DATED this 9th day of January 2008.

LEWIS AND ROCA LLP

By s/Brian J. Pollock
Brian J. Pollock
Marvin C. Ruth

Attorneys for Defendant David L. Clabuesch



2 1894240.1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 9, 2008, I electronically transmitted the attached 

document to the Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF System for filing and transmittal of a 

Notice of Electronic Filing to the following CM/ECF registrants:

• Peter A Boyle 
pboyle@jshfirm.com; swoollen@jshfirm.com; mmilano@jshfirm.com

• George Ian Brandon, Sr.
gbrandon@ssd.com; brios@ssd.com; phxdocketmb@ssd.com 

• William J Ewald 
wilewa@bkf-law.com; amylee@bkf-law.com 

• Christopher Alan LaVoy
cal@lavoychernoff.com; trc@lavoychernoff.com; amj@lavoychernoff.com

• Brian S Makaric 
brimak@bkf-law.coml; brirei@bkf-law.com 

• Brian Michael McQuaid
bmcquaid@ssd.com; kpong@ssd.com; phxdocketmb@ssd.com

• Donald L Myles, Jr.
dmyles@jshfirm.com; swoollen@jshfirm.com

s/Emma M. Vega
LEWIS AND ROCA LLP


