	LEWIS	
	ROCA	
	LAWYERS	
1	40 North Central Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4429 Telephone: (602) 262-5311	
2 3	Brian J. Pollock, State Bar No. 019255 Direct Dial: (602) 262-5758 Direct Fax: (602) 734-3946 E-Mail: BPollock@LRLaw.com	
4	Marvin C. Ruth, State Bar No. 024220 Direct Dial: (602) 262-5770	
5	Direct Fax: (602) 734-3909 E-Mail: MRuth@LRLaw.com	
6	Attorneys for Defendant David L. Clabuesch	
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8		
	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
9	Barrett-Jackson Auction Company, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company; and	
10	Arizona limited liability company; and Barrett-Jackson US, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,	No. 2:07-cv-00561-EHC
	Plaintiffs,	
12	VS.	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT
13		
14	ThumbCo, a Michigan Nominee Partnership; and David L. Clabuesch, an individual,	
15	,	{
16	Defendants.	
17		
18	David L. Clabuesch hereby gives notice to the Court that the parties remaining in	
19	this lawsuit have reached a settlement agreement of all remaining claims and	
20	counterclaims in this action. The parties expect to file a stipulation to dismiss this lawsuit	
21	with prejudice in short order.	
22	DATED this 9 th day of January 2008.	
23	LEWIS AND ROCA LLP	
24	LEWIS AND ROCA LLI	
25	D /D : 1 D 11 1	
26	By <u>s/Brian J. Pollock</u> Brian J. Pollock	
27	Marvin C. Ruth Attorneys for Defendant David L. Clabuesch	
28		
20		



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 9, 2008, I electronically transmitted the attached document to the Clerk's Office using the CM/ECF System for filing and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the following CM/ECF registrants:

- Peter A Boyle
 - pboyle@jshfirm.com; swoollen@jshfirm.com; mmilano@jshfirm.com
- George Ian Brandon, Sr. gbrandon@ssd.com; brios@ssd.com; phxdocketmb@ssd.com
- William J Ewald wilewa@bkf-law.com; amylee@bkf-law.com
- Christopher Alan LaVoy cal@lavoychernoff.com; trc@lavoychernoff.com; amj@lavoychernoff.com
- Brian S Makaric brimak@bkf-law.coml; brirei@bkf-law.com
- **Brian Michael McQuaid** bmcquaid@ssd.com; kpong@ssd.com; phxdocketmb@ssd.com
- **Donald L Myles, Jr.** dmyles@jshfirm.com; swoollen@jshfirm.com

s/Emma M. Vega LEWIS AND ROCA LLP